Book No Manipur State Form No.V



Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2227(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 148/436/427/34 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 93(5)2023 BPR-PS u/s 148/436/427/34

IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 4:20 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
08/09/2023 At 10:00 AM	At D Phailien Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur, About 02 Kms South West	08/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Ksh Pemma of D Phailien, Meitei Leikai, CCPur # 9612910656	Unknown persons	Rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing domage, common intention,	W/SI Nienghoi Gangte of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
i/e OC/CCP-PS Othicer-In-Incharge thurachandpur Police St	atio	Punishable u/s / 148/436/427/34 IPC		

*

Signed Designation

Date

: (AJANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

: i/s CC/CCP-PS : 0x/09/2023

Ottiggr-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur The Officer-in-Charge

Bishnipur

Subject :-

Report.

Power The Police STATE STATE OF THE POLICE STATE STATE



Religiated as DE of FIX NO. 2227 (09) 2023 CCP-85 V/1 148/431/427/34 191 (12ml)

Officer- In- mcharge Churachandpur Police Static

Respected Sir,

I, the undersigned beg to report for your kind and necessary action.

- That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from Manipur 03-05-2023 onwards.
- That, on 3.5.2025 at around ...4.20 a.m./p.m., while I was at home along with my family members consisting of myself, my husband/wife, children and other family -miscreants attacked armed unknown members. members , including myself assaulted family physically around Rs. worth household properties) approximately.
- That, the unknown miscreants are suspected to be of the Kuki tribe as they conversed among themselves in the Kuki dialect while physically assaulting my family and destroying my miscreants armed unknown said The properties. household house, residential down my burned and also 9. Kshutrimayum Pemma, my private vehicle and other household items which are given in the list enclosed along with this report.
- 4. That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and myself to leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again.

In view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your goodself would kindly initiate appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punish them in accordance with law.

Dated: 16.5.23

Place: Bishnupur Public

This hyport is treated as an of of GRNO. 93(5) 2023 ERR-85 US, 148/436/ 427/34 IR.

OCHBAR-AS

Officer-in-charge Bishnupur Police Station Bishnupur Dist., Manipui R.H.T

Kshetrimayum Pemma D. Phailiun , Meitii Leikai

Chwachandpur

Contact No. : 96129 10 656

290k No	
inanipur State Form No. V.	

FIRST INFORMATION

Page No.

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub-Division:-Bishnupur.

FIR No. 93(5) 2023 BAR-85 4/8, 148/436/427/34 FR

District:- Bishnupur

Dt. & Hour of occurrence: 03-05-202

A+ (a) 4:20 Pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance from Police station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station.
16-05-2020 0+ 12:46 km	At D. Phorissen Meeter Lesson in at the rusident of complainant of the resident of the resident of the complainant)	

N.B. - A First information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression Of the informant and attested by the sign

Ser - 41742 - 117	to the sign accessed by the signs	sture of the officer recording it.
e of	Name and residence of the	Daine describer of the

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name and residence of the accused.	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any.	Step taken regarding investigation. Explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the cases.
Doch Pemma d. Railien, Meisei leikai Churach and pur	perison (s)	Robbing -with deadly -weapons, Arron -with Common -intention occuping damaged.	to exper on	esta cas des des
OF is affacted October-or Officer-in-charge Officer-in-charge Bishnupur Dist., Ma	vion	- Funsishable -	OCIEPP Officer-in-chap Bishnupur Police Bishnupur Dist., M	P≤ ge≤ Station

eman

Dichminur Dist., Manipur

10 6 8 L 9 25 5 t ε 7 Het. Penning 69 Head 1 9990162196 .oV Contact/I.D. No. xəs Age Relation Name

DELVIUS FAMILY MEMBER

LIST OF DAMAGED PROPERTIES

I. No.	Particular	Area/acre/quantity	Values
1.	Cash		60,000F
2.	ljeld	San z	36,000/
3.	Furniture items		1 Lakhs
4.	Gas cylinder	1	5000 F
5.	Activa 125	`,,	90,0001
6.	Clothus		50,000 t Ap
7.	Washing machine,		50000F Ap.
8.	Utinoils		20,000F
9,	Sintex 500 l		2700 F.
10.	Rice bags	10 bags	25,0001

Dated: 16.5.23

Place: Bishmujour Public school.

R.H.T Ksh Pimma D. Phailien Milli Leikai Churachandpur